© State Electronics
36 State Route 10, STE 6 • East Hanover, NJ  07936-0436
973-887-2550 • Toll Free 1-800-631-8083 • Fax 973-887-1940
Page 1 THE POTENTIOMETER SPECIALISTS®
Updated Jan.4.2024
QC & QCC Series  .766" Diameter, 5-Watts . . . . . pg. 3
Suggested replacement for Honeywell 49-Series

Screwdriver Slot - .125 Diameter
Available Shaft Styles
LOrdering Information (Commercial)
Bushing
Length:
  1 = .375"
  2 = .250"
  3 = .500"
Shaft Length:
  032 = 1/2"
  040 = 5/8"
  056 = 7/8"
  100 = 1"
  200 = 2"
Resistance
Tolerance:
  K = ±10%
  (standard)
  J = ±5%
  X = Special
Shaft Type:
  1 = Slotted
  2 = Knurled
  3 = Flatted
Resistance:
  1A0 = 1 ohm
  5A0 = 5 ohms
  200 = 20 ohms
  250 = 25 ohms
  101 = 100 ohms
  102 = 1K ohms
  252 = 2.5K ohms
  502 = 5K ohms
  253 = 25K ohms
Partial list - Use Std Mil-Code
for other Values
Resistance Taper:
  A = Linear (Foremerly
-1)
  C = Log Taper
  E = Reverse Log
  X = Special
Resistance codes for multiple sections
are formatted as follows:
If resistance and taper is the same for all
sections:  Resistance Code followed by the
letter "X" then the number of sections.
Example:
QC-1-1-100-103-J-A
10K linear
Contact Sales for correct format
for other combinations
THE POTENTIOMETER SPECIALISTS®
© State Electronics
36 State Route 10, STE 6 • East Hanover, NJ  07936-0436
973-887-2550 • Toll Free 1-800-631-8083 • Fax 973-887-1940
Page 6 THE POTENTIOMETER SPECIALISTS®
Updated Jan.4.2024
QD & QDD Series
Single Turn Rotary Wirewound Potentiometers
1.328" Diameter

QD & QDD Series Wirewound Potentiometers
Available Shaft Styles
LOrdering Information (Commercial)
Bushing
Length:
  1 = .375"
  2 = .250"
  3 = .500"
Shaft Length:
  032 = 1/2"
  040 = 5/8"
  056 = 7/8"
  100 = 1"
  200 = 2"
Resistance
Tolerance:
  K = ±10%
  (standard)
  J = ±5%
  X = Special
Shaft Type:
  1 = Slotted
  2 = Knurled
  3 = Flatted
Resistance:
  1A0 = 1 ohm
  5A0 = 5 ohms
  200 = 20 ohms
  250 = 25 ohms
  101 = 100 ohms
  102 = 1K ohms
  252 = 2.5K ohms
  502 = 5K ohms
  253 = 25K ohms
Partial list - Use Std Mil-Code
for other Values
Resistance Taper:
  A = Linear (Foremerly -1)
  C = Log Taper
  E = Reverse Log
  X = Special
Resistance codes for multiple sections
are formatted as follows:
If resistance and taper is the same for all
sections:  Resistance Code followed by the
letter "X" then the number of sections.
Example:
QD-1-1-100-103X3-J-A-OAC-1
3 sections, all 10K linear
Contact Sales for correct format
for other combinations
Switch
Option
Switch
Action
Switch
Type
Switch
 Rating
Blank No Switch
OAC-1 Rotary SPST 6A 125VAC
3A 125VDC
OAC-2 Rotary DPST 6A 125VAC
2A 125VDC
OAC-3 Rotary SPDT 3A 125VAC
C
.156 or .218
Style 4
Flatted - .250 Diameter